
(Rs. In Cr.)
S.No. Name of the Projects Implementing 

Agency
Estimated 

Cost 
Loan 

Sanctioned
Actual Loan 

Amount released 
PROJECTS IN HARYANA
Land Development Projects

1 Development of residential sector 2, Faridabad Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

34.57 23.93 22.93

2 Residential scheme of Sector 64, Faridabad Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

35.86 26.89 21.73

3 Development of residential sector 38, Gurgaon Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

156.24 61.62 61.62

4 Residential sector 2, Sonepat Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

40.47 13.99 12.99

5 Residential scheme of Sector 7 & 8 (part), Sonepat Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

73.89 47.83 39.43

6 Development of residential sector 9 and 9A, Bahadurgarh Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

124.19 26.44 26.44

7 Development of residential sectors 11 & 12, Panipat Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

6.86 3.61 2.74

8 Development of residential sectors 13 & 17, Panipat Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

44.98 16.46 16.46

9 Development of residential sectors 18, Panipat Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

26.65 19.86 19.86

10 Development of residential sectors 24, Panipat Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

64.15 18.59 18.59

11 Development of residential sectors 2 & 3 (part), Rohtak Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

17.37 5.32 5.32

12 Development of residential sectors 2, 3 and 4 (part), Rohtak Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

23.88 10.75 10.75

13 Development of residential sector 2, Palwal Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

15.02 11.24 11.24

14 Development of Brass Market, Rewari Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

1.83 0.27 0.27

15 Development of residential sector 3 (part II), Rewari Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

11.79 3.76 3.76

16 Development of shopping centre at sector 3, Rewari Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

0.28 0.07 0.07

17 Development of residential sector 4, Rewari Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

10.76 8.06 8.06

18 Shopping Centre at sector 6, Dharuhera Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

0.44 0.08 0.08

19 Development of residential sectors 4 & 7, Gurgaon Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

3.79 0.75 0.25

20 Development of residential sectors 32  and part sector 39, 
Gurgaon

Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

18.80 3.50 3.50

21 Development of residential sector 40, Gurgaon Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

31.20 13.28 13.28

22 Development of residential sector 39, Gurgaon Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

29.08 13.66 13.66

23 Development of industrial sector 59, Faridabad Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

34.71 9.30 9.30

24 Development of industrial sector 58, Faridabad Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

31.17 23.37 21.37

25 Development of Sectors 15 (industrial), 18, 19 and 20 at Gurgaon Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

5.85 4.81 2.30

List of Completed Infrastructure projects with loan assistance from NCRPB (as on 30.09.2025)
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26 Development of industrial sector 25 (phase II) for informal sector, 
Panipat

Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

3.54 0.65 0.65

27 Development of industrial sector 7, Panipat Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

6.93 1.08 1.08

28 Development of Growth Centre, Bawal Haryana State 
Industrial & 

Infrastructure 
Development 
Corporation

178.68 25.50 25.50

29 Development of Industrial Model Township Phase-I at Manesar Haryana State 
Industrial & 

Infrastructure 
Development 
Corporation

564.57 134.19 115.00

30 Industrial Estate, Barhi (Gannaur) Haryana State 
Industrial & 

Infrastructure 
Development 
Corporation

111.00 48.47 20.00

31 Development of Industrial Estate, Ph. IV at Kundli Haryana State 
Industrial & 

Infrastructure 
Development 
Corporation

122.29 60.37 60.37

32 Development of Sector-2 (Resd.) at Bahadurgarh Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

44.13 24.81 17.01

33 Development of Sector-62 (Residential) at Faridabad Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

65.52 47.28 39.81

34 Development of Sector-65, Faridabad Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

66.33 47.86 40.24

35 Development of Sector-27, Gurgaon Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

23.91 16.81 12.31

36 Development of Sector-28, Gurgaon Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

16.25 11.45 8.52

37 Development of Sector-44/47 (Resd.) at Faridabad Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

56.37 42.28 33.53

38 Urban Renewal Project at Deuba Colony, Faridabad Municipal Corporation 
of Faridabad (MCF)

38.96 9.02 9.02

39 Urban Renewal Project at Bapu Nagar, Faridabad Municipal Corporation 
of Faridabad (MCF)

25.27 5.85 2.93

40 Development of Industrial Zone Sector 34-35, Gurgaon, Haryana Haryana State 
Industrial & 

Infrastructure 
Development 
Corporation

366.65 86.00 86.00

LAND DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS IN HARYANA 2534.23 929.06 817.97
Trasport Sector Projects

41 Widening/ re-alignment of Badkhal - Surajkund road starting 
from Ankhir Chowk to Prahladpur (Delhi border), Faridabad

Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

5.47 2.60 2.60

42 Construction of external link road connecting with sector 17, 
Gurgaon

Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

2.90 1.13 1.13

43 Widening & strengthening of existing Mehrauli road from 
National Highway 8 to Gurgaon - Delhi border, Gurgaon side

Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

4.83 3.60 2.25

44 Widening & strengthening of Old Delhi Road from Dundahera 
border to National Highway 8, from Atul Kataria Chowk to 
Mahavir Chowk and from Mahavir Chowk upto Management 
Development Institute, Gurgaon

Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

9.33 6.90 3.00

45 Upgradation of Roads in the NCR - Haryana PWD (B&R), Haryana 63.07 47.31 47.31
46 Construction of Transport Nagar at Panipat Haryana Urban 

Development Authority
0.94 0.46 0.46

47 Construction of Road from Northern Bye-pass Rohtak to NH-71 
(to be used as slip road), in Rohtak district

PWD (B&R), Haryana 4.04 3.03 3.03

48 Wiidening and strengthening of road from NH-71 to NH-10 via 
Singhpura Kalan to Singpura Khurd, Bahujamalpur in Rohtak 
district

PWD (B&R), Haryana 6.24 4.68 4.68
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49 Construction of 2 lane Road Over Bridge in lieu of level crossing 
No. 45-A/T-3 at Km. 60/6-7 near  Hailly Mandi Kulana Road East 
cabin on Delhi- Rewari  Section

PWD (B&R), Haryana 15.31 5.76 5.76

50 Construction of 2 lane Road Over Bridge in lieu of level crossing 
No. 25B  at Km. 31/8-9 on Delhi Rewari Railway Line on 
Gurgaon Daulatabad  Section

PWD (B&R), Haryana 16.05 6.04 6.04

51 Construction of 2 lane Road Over Bridge in lieu of level crossing 
No. 28 on Delhi Rewari Section at crossing of Gurgaon Farrukh 
Nagar Jhajjar road at Gurgaon.

PWD (B&R), Haryana 18.11 6.81 6.81

52 Construction of two lane ROB at l.C no. 58B on Delhi- Bhatinda 
Railway line and 1B on Rohtak Gohana Panipat ' Railway Line at 
RD 1.20 km of circular road, Rohtak

PWD (B&R), Haryana 28.84 12.38 12.38

53 Construction of 4 lane RoB at level crossing No. 61A on Delhi- 
Bhatinda Railway line at Rd. 89.7 Km of Rohtak- Bhiwani road

PWD (B&R), Haryana 36.53 20.86 20.86

54 Construction of 2 lanes RoB at level crossing no. 59A on Delhi-
Bhatinda railway line at Rohtak

PWD (B&R), Haryana 24.68 10.02 10.02

55 Construction of Bypass in Kharkhoda in Sonepat district PWD (B&R), Haryana 16.74 12.56 12.56
56 Construction of 2 lanes ROB at Bahadurgarh on L.C No. 23-C in 

Km 29/2-3 on Delhi Bhatinda Railway line crossing Bahadurgarh 
Nahara  Road in Jhajjar District

PWD (B&R), Haryana 21.02 8.49 8.49

57 Improvement of Jahazgarh Chhuchhakwas Dadri Road 
(SH20)(Km 73.100 to Km 95.150)

PWD (B&R), Haryana 39.37 29.52 29.52

58 Improvement of Gurgaon Farrukhnagar Jhajjar Road (SH 15A) 
(Km 5.5to km 45.25)

PWD (B&R), Haryana 92.98 69.74 66.00

59 Improvement of Rohtak kharkhoda Delhi  Road (SH 18) (Km 
10.2 to km 40.76)

PWD (B&R), Haryana 73.80 55.35 51.37

60 Project for widening and Strengthening to 10 Mtr. of Hodal Nuh 
Pataudi Patauda road km. 0 to 96.20 up NH-71 (MDR No. 132) 
in Palwal, Mewat, Gurgaon and Rewari District.

PWD (B&R), Haryana 239.87 179.90 179.90

61 Four laning, widening and strengthening of Gurgaon – Nuh – 
Rajasthan Border (SH-13)(Km 7+200 to 95+890)

PWD (B&R), Haryana 347.97 261.00 261.00

62 Improvement of Sampla  Jhajjar Road (SH 20) (Km 44.12 to km 
65.46)

PWD (B&R), Haryana 33.99 25.49 25.49

63 Improvement of Sonepat kharkhoda Sampla  Road (SH 20) (Km 
10.125 to km 43.4)

PWD (B&R), Haryana 54.06 40.55 40.55

64 Widening and Up gradation of Rai Nahra Bahadurgarh Road 
(MDR 138) ( Km 0.00 to 37.3960)  

PWD (B&R), Haryana 72.31 54.23 54.23

65 Improvement (4 laning) of Murthal Sonipat   Road (SH 20) (Km 
0.0 to km 10.125)

PWD (B&R), Haryana 27.62 20.72 16.63

66 Improvement of Punhana to Jorhera Road Km. 0.00 to Km. 
6.780 in Mewat Distt., Haryana.

PWD (B&R), Haryana 21.61 16.20 16.20

67 Improvement of MAM NH 10 road by providing widening of 
carriageway, footpath and drainage from Km 70.100 to 79.200 in 
MC limit Rohtak

PWD (B&R), Haryana 32.08 24.06 19.51

68 Two land ROB at Railway crossing no. 19-C on Subana Kosli 
Nahar Kanina road near Kosli Railway Station at Rewari Hisar 
Bhatinda Railway line km. 28 1/2 in Rewari District.

PWD (B&R), Haryana 19.47 7.97 7.97

69 Proposed 2 lane ROB at level crossing no. 42 at Samalkha 
Chullana road at RD 1.00 km. in Panipat District

PWD (B&R), Haryana 21.24 8.75 8.75

70 Improvement of roads from BKP road upto GA road PWD (B&R), Haryana 53.58 40.26 32.01

71 Improvement of roads from Palwal Hathin road to Uttawar 
Sikrawa to Bhadas road

PWD (B&R), Haryana 60.02 45.01 30.70

72  Improvement of Hodal Punhana Nagina Road PWD (B&R), Haryana 82.12 61.59 49.36

73 Provision of Service lane and drains on Gurgaon-Nuh-Alwar 
Road (SH-13)

PWD (B&R), Haryana 36.24 27.18 19.98

74 Improvement (Four Lanning) of Rohtak Bhiwani Road in Haryana 
Subregion

PWD (B&R), Haryana 81.74 61.31 57.91

75 Improvement (Four Laning) of Rohtak Hissar Road from Drain 
No. 8 to Bahujamalpur (km. 79.200 to km. 86.800) in Haryana 
Sub region.

PWD (B&R), Haryana 31.95 23.96 23.96

76 Badli By-pass 0 to 5.68 (new construction alongwith
strengthening of existing 2 km. stretch)

PWD (B&R), Haryana 62.92 39.45 36.81

77 Improvement and Widening of Five Roads in Sonepat Distt. in 
Haryana.

PWD (B&R), Haryana 125.40 94.15 59.52

78 Improvement of Other District Roads (ODRs) in Jhajjar district in 
Haryana Sub region.

PWD (B&R), Haryana 169.98 127.48 117.89

79 Improvement by way of four laning of Jhajjar Dhaur Beri road PWD (B&R), Haryana 29.34 22.00 20.69
80 Improvement by way of four laning of Dighal Beri Jhazgarh road. PWD (B&R), Haryana 42.86 32.14 24.17

81 Project for improvement and construction of road in Jhajjar circle 
of NCR sub Region - Bahadurgarh Chhara Dujana Beri Kalanur 
road

PWD (B&R), Haryana 128.65 96.49 76.45

82 Improvement of Other District Roads (ODRs) in Gurgaon district
in Haryana Sub region.

PWD (B&R), Haryana 31.57 23.68 22.99
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83 Widening & Strengthening of Bahadurgarh Jhajjar Road in 
Jhajjar district of Haryana

PWD (B&R), Haryana 156.52 117.39 98.64

84 New construction of roads from Kaluka to NH-8, Sheoraj Majra 
to Sangwari, Barriawas to NH-8, Rojka to Asadpur, Bikaner to 
Gurukawas, Rewari Jhajjar road to Rewari Narnaul road via 
Rewari Dadri road

PWD (B&R), Haryana 41.40 31.05 25.80

85 Construction of By-pass at Chhara, in Jhajjar District of Haryana PWD (B&R), Haryana 47.16 35.37 25.60

86 Construction of By-Pass at Kosli, Haryana PWD (B&R), Haryana 27.68 20.76 16.60
87 Improvement of 5 Roads in Gurgaon Distt. (reduced by 10 Cr. 

from August)
PWD (B&R), Haryana 90.36 67.77 48.76

88 Construction of 2 lane ROB at Panipat Jatal road on Delhi
Ambala railway line at L/C No. 52-C in Panipat District

PWD (B&R), Haryana 31.85 13.26 13.26

89 Widening & Strengthening of Gohana Lakhanmajra Bhiwani road
upto district Rohtak boundary road from km. 0.000 to 37.700

PWD (B&R), Haryana 99.77 74.83 59.90

90 Widening & Strengthening of UP border Sonepat Gohana upto
district Sonepat boundary road from km. 11.600 to 74.000

PWD (B&R), Haryana 176.26 132.20 129.35

91 Improvement by way of four laning of Rewari Kot Kasim Road 
upto NH-8, Shahjahanpur Rewari road upto 6 km., Rewari 
Narnaul Road (SH26), Rewari Mohindergarh Road, Rewari Dadri 
road upto proposed bypass

PWD (B&R), Haryana 106.07 79.55 71.77

92 Widning & upgradation of Gurgaon-Chandu-Badli-Bahadurgarh 
Road

PWD (B&R), Haryana 244.10 183.08 109.85

93 Development of access controlled Kundli-Manesar-Palwal
Expressway section (Manesar RD 83.320 to Palwal RD. 135.650
km) by HSIIDC,Haryana (balance works)

Haryana State 
Industrial & 

Infrastructure 
Development 
Corporation

457.81 343.35 333.96

94 Four lanning of Jhajjar Farukhnagar-Gurgaon road in 
Jhajjar/Gurgaon district

PWD (B&R), Haryana 115.11 86.33 59.53

95 Up gradation of 3 roads in Rewari Division (Haily mandi to 
Pahlawas road, kosli-Guryani to Pahlawas NH-71 and Dahina-
Jatusana Road

PWD (B&R), Haryana 83.53 62.65 28.26

96 Construction of additional 2 lane ROB at LC no. 3 on Hisar
Sadalpur Railway line crossing old DHS at RD 164.60 at Dabra
Chowk, Hisar 

PWD (B&R), Haryana 74.67 56.00 15.68

97 Construction of Elevated Road on National Highway No 10 from
Chottu ram Chowk to Old bus stand (KM 74.00 to 75.86) in
Rohtak city Portion”

PWD (B&R), Haryana 152.83 114.62 45.85

98 Construction of 2 lane ROB at Hodal Hassanpur road on Delhi
Palwal Mathura Railway line at L/C No. 553

PWD (B&R), Haryana 44.69 13.76 10.88

99 Construction of 2 lane ROB at L/C No. 54 on Jind Panipat
section (location 66/9-10) crossing road along with Delhi water
carrier link channel in Panipat district

PWD (B&R), Haryana 25.64 11.18 9.47

100 Construction of 2 lane ROB at LC No. 55 on Jind Panipat
Section Location 67/10-11 over road on Panipat Kabri road in
Panipat district

PWD (B&R), Haryana 17.44 11.29 9.52

101 Two lane ROB at Sonepat Purkhas road near sugar mill on Delhi 
Ambala Railway line L/C No. 29

PWD (B&R), Haryana 40.37 16.42 13.21

102 Construction of Road from NH-10 to NH-71 at southern Bye 
Pass in Rohtak district

PWD (B&R), Haryana 27.66 20.75 16.30

103 Widening and Strengthening with reconstruction of Punhana 
Shikrawa road from km. 0.00 to 9.83 in Nuh District

PWD (B&R), Haryana 31.90 23.92 23.92

104 Widening and Strengthening of Tauru Sarai Road upto Kota 
Khandewala from Km. 0.00 to 12.20 in Nuh District

PWD (B&R), Haryana 32.51 24.38 24.38

105 Widening and strengthening with reconstruction on Punhana Kot 
Road from km. 000 to 11.30 in Nuh district

PWD (B&R), Haryana 42.88 32.16 32.16

106 Improvement by providing widening (7 mtr to 10 mtr) from km 
6.42 to 22.42 & strengthening from km 22.42 to 26.62 o existing 
Rewari-Shahjahanpur road (SH-15) in Rewari district (ID 1447) 

PWD (B&R), Haryana 42.14 31.61 31.61

107 Improvement by way providing 4-lanning (i) CCP of existing 
Rewari Bawal road from Km 1.60 to 10.91 in Rewari District 
(ODR VT) (ID 9957) (ii) CCP of existing Rewari Bawal road from 
Km 11 to 12.75 in Rewari District (ODR VT) (ID 1449) 

PWD (B&R), Haryana 42.51 31.88 31.88

108 Improvement by providing widening (5.50 mtr to 7 mtr) and 
strengthening of existing Kund Khol Mandola road from km 0.00 
to 18.82 in Rewari district (ID 1606) 

PWD (B&R), Haryana 42.20 31.65 31.65

109 Improvement of Palwal Hathin Utawar road (MDR-135) by 4 
lanning/raising/CC pavement/ strengthening in Palwal and Nuh 
district (length 22.400 km)

PWD (B&R), Haryana 73.81 55.36 55.36
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110 Upgradation by providing widening and strengthening of existing 
road from Sonipat to Ganaur road via Kami (km. 0.00 to 13.600) 
with link to GT road (NH-44) via Lalehri-Larsouli (Km. 0.00 to 
4.63).

PWD (B&R), Haryana 22.46 16.84 16.84

111 Strengthening of Meham to Kalanaur to Beri upto Distt. 
Boundary (i/c MDR-122) road from km. 0.000 to 33.880 in 
Rohtak District, Haryana

PWD (B&R), Haryana 51.63 38.72 38.72

112 Construction of 4 lane ROB at Lakhanmajra Meham road at L/C
79 on Delhi Bhatinda Railway line in Rohtak District

PWD (B&R), Haryana 56.04 23.15 19.26

TRANSPORT PROJECTS IN HARYANA 4729.80 3418.94 2925.65
Water Sector Projects

113 Laying of Internal water distribution system in Rewari town, 
Haryana 

PHED Haryana 5.21 3.91 3.91

114 Augmentation of drinking water supply for Rohtak district, 
Haryana

PHED Haryana 21.25 15.93 15.93

115 Augmentation of drinking water supply for Jhajjhar district, 
Haryana

PHED Haryana 31.22 23.41 23.41

116 Augmentation of drinking water supply for Gurgaon district (Non-
Mewat), Haryana

PHED Haryana 11.72 8.80 8.80

117 Augmentation of drinking water supply for  Rewari district, 
Haryana

PHED Haryana 18.42 13.81 13.81

118 Augmentation of drinking water supply for  Sonepat district, 
Haryana

PHED Haryana 34.94 26.19 26.19

119 Augmentation of drinking water supply for  Faridabad district, 
Haryana

PHED Haryana 19.55 14.70 14.21

120 Augmentation of drinking water supply for  Panipat district, 
Haryana

PHED Haryana 25.00 18.75 15.63

121 Augmentation of Water Supply in Rohtak, Haryana PHED Haryana 59.00 44.25 44.25

122 Providing water supply and sewerage for Phases II, III and IV 
Industrial Model Township Manesar, Gurgaon

Haryana State 
Industrial & 

Infrastructure 
Development 
Corporation

215.40 161.55 10.00

123 Augmentation of water supply at sectors serviced by Municipal 
Corporation

Municipal Corporation 
of Faridabad (MCF)

21.48 16.00 16.00

124 Augmentation of Water Supply of Faridabad (HUDA Sectors) by 
HUDA

Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

21.48 16.10 6.75

125 Construction of second phase of main waterworks comprising of 
one treatment plant of capacity 20 MGD, storage and 
sedimentation tank and clear water tank near village Basai, 
Gurgaon

Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

6.00 4.50 1.10

126 Augmentation of Water Supply in Palwal, Haryana PHED Haryana 20.15 15.11 15.11

127 Augmentation of water supply in Hodal Town PHED Haryana 4.30 3.23 3.23

128 Augmentation and Extension of Water Supply in Bahadurgrh, 
Dist. Jhajjar

PHED Haryana 24.45 18.34 16.85

129 Augmentation and Extension of Water Supply in Kalanaur, Dist 
Rohtak

PHED Haryana 7.07 5.30 5.30

130 Augmentation of water supply scheme at Sampla Town ( 3 
Villages) in Rohtak District

PHED Haryana 10.30 7.73 6.85

131 Augmentation and extension of water supply in Meham Town, 
District Rohtak

PHED Haryana 12.48 9.36 9.36

132 Augmentation and Extension of Water Supply in Beri, Dist Jhajjar PHED Haryana 8.25 6.19 6.19

133 Scheme for Construction of NCR Water Supply Channel in 
Haryana 

PWD (Irrigation), GoH 322.00 112.70 112.70

134 Augmentation  of drinking water supply scheme for villages Kosli, 
Bhakli  and railway station area of  Dist.Rewari @ 110 LPCD

PHED Haryana 3.72 2.79 2.79

135 Augmentation and Extension of Water Supply in Ganaur, Dist 
Sonipat

PHED Haryana 27.74 20.80 20.80

136 Providing Master Water Supply Scheme of distribution main 
Zone-3 (Ph-III) Urban Estate, Gurgaon

Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

23.80 17.85 1.50

137 Providing distribution pipeline in various approved colonies of 
Sonepat town in District Sonepat

PHED Haryana 8.51 6.38 6.38

138 Augnentation of water supply in Gohana Town PHED Haryana 42.45 25.84 24.67
139 Augmentation and Extension of Water Supply in Kharkhoda 

town,Dist.Sonepat
PHED Haryana 13.91 10.43 10.39

140 IInd water works newly developed area in wester side of Rewari 
town, dist. Rewari

PHED Haryana 16.65 12.49 12.49

141 Augmentation of rural drinking water supply for Mewat region- 
Phase- I, Haryana, revised in nov 09

PHED Haryana 300.49 225.36 225.36
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142 Providing Water Supply Scheme for Samalkha town Distt.
Panipat.

PHED Haryana 11.94 8.96 8.62

143 Water Suply at Sohna Town & Rojka Meo Industrial Area,Sohna PHED Haryana 65.34 24.50 24.50

144 Water Supply scheme for Nalhar Medical College and Nuh Town PHED Haryana 150.00 104.37 104.37

145 Augmentation of Water Supply for Pataudi and adjoining town of
Haily Mandi along with surrrounding seven villages.

PHED Haryana 41.15 22.56 22.56

146 Augmentation of Water Supply for Farrukh Nagar Town & Five
Villages, Gurgaon District.

PHED Haryana 13.90 6.35 6.35

WATER SUPPLY PROJECTS IN HARYANA 1619.27 1034.54 846.36
Sewer Sector Projects

147 Augmentation & Extension of Water Supply and Sewerage 
facilities in various towns of Haryana[ 8 projects included]

PHED Haryana 71.55 53.66 53.66

148 Providing Master Sewerage Scheme for Trunk Sewer No. 4 
Urban Estate, Gurgaon 

Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

24.14 18.00 4.50

149 Providing sewerage system to new approved colonies in Gohana 
Town, Dist Sonipat, Haryana 

PHED Haryana 2.72 2.04 2.04

150 Providing sewerage facilities in Palwal, Haryana PHED Haryana 9.76 7.32 6.84

151 Providing sewerage system for new colonies in Hodal Town, 
Haryana

PHED Haryana 11.94 8.95 8.95

152 Augmentation and Extension of Sewerage Scheme in Sohna 
town, Haryana

PHED Haryana 5.85 4.39 4.39

153 Extension of Sewerage System in new colonies of Panipat town PHED Haryana 3.66 2.75 1.92

154 Providing sewerage scheme & Treatment Plant for Sampla 
Town,Dist.Rohtak

PHED Haryana 9.42 7.07 6.33

155 Extension of sewerage system and treatment of sewage in 
Kalanaur, Rohtak District

PHED Haryana 6.69 5.02 5.02

156 Extension of sewerage system and treatment of sewage in Beri, 
Dist Jhajjar

PHED Haryana 7.08 5.31 5.31

157 Solid Waste Disposal & Repair of Roads in 16 Towns, Haryana Haryana Slum 
Clearance Board

56.56 42.42 21.21

158 Extension of sewerage scheme and treatment of sewage in 
Meham Town , District Rohtak

PHED Haryana 9.65 7.24 7.24

159 Providing Sewerage facilities in Rewari Town, Haryana PHED Haryana 12.24 9.18 9.18

160 Extension of sewerage system and treatment of sewage in 
Bahdurgarh, Dist Jhajjar

PHED Haryana 17.21 12.91 9.76

161 Providing sewerage scheme for various colonies in Sonipat Town PHED Haryana 8.29 6.22 6.22

162 Providing sewerage system and STP for Samalkha Town, 
Haryana

PHED Haryana 8.10 6.08 6.08

163 Revamping of Sewerage System and Sewage Treatment Works 
in Faridabad, Haryana

Municipal Corporation 
of Faridabad (MCF)

103.83 23.36 23.36

164 Infrastructure Development Works (Drainage) in Old Faridabad 
Zone, Faridabad

Municipal Corporation 
of Faridabad (MCF)

30.65 6.90 6.90

165 Integrated Solid Waste Management Project, Faridabad Municipal Corporation 
of Faridabad (MCF)

76.50 17.20 17.20

166 Providing sewerage scheme & Treatment Plant for 
KharkhodaTown,Dist.Sonepat

PHED Haryana 6.50 4.88 4.00

167 Extension of sewerage system and treatment of sewage in 
Ganaur, Dist Sonepat

PHED Haryana 15.08 11.31 11.31

168 Extension of sewerage system and treatment of sewage in 
Bawal, Dist Rewari

PHED Haryana 6.29 4.71 4.71

169 Providing sewerage scheme and treatment plant for Nuh Town,
Mewat District

PHED Haryana 10.27 7.71 7.71

170 Providing sewerage scheme and Treatment Plant for Gohana 
Town District Sonipat

PHED Haryana 16.00 9.18 9.18

171 Construction of Storm Water Drain in Sonepat Town, Haryana PHED Haryana 21.72 16.29 16.29
172 Providing sewerage scheme for Punhana Town in Mewat Distt. PHED Haryana 12.50 9.37 9.37

173 Providing sewerage scheme and treatment plant for Pataudi
Town, Gurgaon District

PHED Haryana 14.50 10.87 9.54

174 Providing sewerage scheme and treatment plant for Hathin
Town, Palwal District

PHED Haryana 12.30 9.23 8.63

175 Development of Sewerage System and Construction of two 
STPs at Rohtak town.

PHED Haryana 44.25 33.20 33.20



S.No. Name of the Projects Implementing 
Agency

Estimated 
Cost 

Loan 
Sanctioned

Actual Loan 
Amount released 

176 Providing sewerage facilities in village kosli, Bhakli and Railway 
station area of Kosli, Dist. Rewari

PHED Haryana 8.70 5.22 5.22

177 Sewerage network in left out colonies & newly approved colonies 
and tapping of drains to implement NGT guidelines in Hodal 
town in Palwal district

PHED Haryana 4.66 3.50 2.97

178 Providing sewerage system in left out approved colonies of Beri 
town and construction of 2.6 MLD STP based on SBR 
technology followed by chlorination in place of existing 2 MLD 
STP based on water stabilization pond complete in all respect at 
Beri in Jhajjar district

PHED Haryana 9.28 6.96 5.87

179 Modification of existing STP with Tertiary Treatment, Effluent 
Disposal from STP Sohna to Nuh Drain and Laying of Sewerage 
System for Balance approved colonies as well as taping of 
drains of Sohna town

PHED Haryana 13.66 10.25 6.66

180 Providing renovation of existing 4.5 MLD STP based on MBBR 
technology followed by tertiary treatment and chlorination, 
Kharkhoda town in Sonipat district

PHED Haryana 4.54 3.26 3.26

181 Sewerage scheme in left out areas & recently approved colonies 
in Kalanaur town and renovation of the existing 3.5 MLD STP 
based on MBBR technology followed by tertiary treatment and 
chlorination, Kalanur town in Rohtak district

PHED Haryana 8.26 6.19 6.19

182 Providing renovation of existing 7 MLD STP based on MBBR 
technology followed by tertiary treatment and chlorination, 
Ganaur town in Sonipat district

PHED Haryana 5.64 4.08 4.08

SEWER PROJECTS IN HARYANA 689.99 402.23 354.30
Power Sector Projects

183 Creation of power infrastructure in  Gurgaon & Bahadurgh, 
Haryana

Haryana Vidyut 
Prasaran Nigam

89.91 67.43 67.43

184 Strengthening and Upgradation of Sub-transmission & 
Distribution Network ,Gurgaon

Dakshin Haryana Bijli 
Vitran Nigam

40.16 30.12 25.00

185 Strengthening of sub-transmission and distribution network, 
Bawal, Dharuhera, Pali (Gothra), Buroli, Kosli and Rewari 
(District Rewari)

Dakshin Haryana Bijli 
Vitran Nigam

23.05 17.29 17.29

186 Strengthening of sub-transmission and distribution network, 
Sohna, Nuh, Ferozepur Jhirka, Taoru, Manesar, Pataudi, 
Farukhnagar & Badshahpur (distt.Gurgaon)

Dakshin Haryana Bijli 
Vitran Nigam

14.44 10.83 10.83

187 Scheme for HVDS/LVDS & Reallocation of meters under 
DHBVN in NCR area

Dakshin Haryana Bijli 
Vitran Nigam

138.47 103.85 103.85

188 Reinforcement of Power infrastructure in Gurgaon and Rewari 
districts

Haryana Vidyut 
Prasaran Nigam

9.27 6.95 6.95

189 Project for creating power infrastructure in Haryana subregion of 
NCR

Haryana Vidyut 
Prasaran Nigam

117.45 82.01 82.01

190 Strengthening of Transmission & Distribution Network in Rohtak 
Circle by Uttar Haryana Bijli Vitran Nigam Ltd. 

Uttar Haryana Bijli 
Vitran Nigam

11.11 8.33 7.57

191 Loss Minimisation and Strengthening of Distribution system  
being fed from 132 KV substation Khokhrakot Rohtak, kalanaur 
and Sampalaunder SE 'OP' Circle, UHBVNL, Rohtak by 
proposing 6 no. 33KV sub stations 

Uttar Haryana Bijli 
Vitran Nigam

12.53 9.40 9.40

192 Scheme to set up five(5) sub stations with capacity of 33Kv at 
Bal Bhawan (rohtak), Trtauli, Kharawar, Sampla Road (Jhajjar) 
and Dubaldhan

Uttar Haryana Bijli 
Vitran Nigam

10.20 7.65 7.65

193 Scheme for strengthening power infrastructure in NCR area of 
Haryana – Augmentation of Transmission Works,

Haryana Vidyut 
Prasaran Nigam

79.43 59.58 59.58

194 Strengthening of Sub-transmission& distribution network 
including metering in Jhajjar, Rohtak, Panipat&Sonipat Circles of 
Haryana (under IPDS) by UHBVN

UHBVN 17.56 5.93 4.15

POWER PROJECTS IN HARYANA 563.58 409.37 401.71
Social Sector Projects

195 Strengthening of Municipal Fire Services in 16 Towns,Haryana Haryana Slum 
Clearance Board

7.00 5.25 5.25

196 Shifting of Milk Dairies from municipal limits in 6 Towns, Haryana Haryana Slum 
Clearance Board

13.07 9.80 9.80

197 Construction of 200 bedded hospital in Sector-10, Gurgaon 
(Phase-I)

Haryana Urban 
Development Authority

12.08 9.06 1.50

198 Establishment of Polytechnic at Sampla, Rohtak District, Haryana DTETechnical 
education, GoH

22.00 13.22 13.22

199 Construction of Medical College with Teaching Hospital at 
District Mewat, Haryana

Health Dept., Haryana 318.91 239.18 239.18

200 Establishment of Technical Institutions at Rohtak DTETechnical 
education, GoH

197.00 67.50 67.50

SOCIAL PROJECTS IN HARYANA 570.06 344.01 336.45
TOTAL PROJECTS IN HARYANA 10706.93 6538.15 5682.44
 PROJECTS IN RAJASTHAN
Land Development Projectss



S.No. Name of the Projects Implementing 
Agency

Estimated 
Cost 

Loan 
Sanctioned

Actual Loan 
Amount released 

201 Commercial complex scheme, Alwar Urban Improvement 
Trust Alwar

0.38 0.17 0.17

202 Surya Nagar residential scheme Urban Improvement 
Trust Alwar/Bhiwadi

16.05 5.23 5.23

203 Ambedkar Nagar residential scheme, Alwar Urban Improvement 
Trust Alwar/Bhiwadi

31.37 10.23 10.23

204 Commercial complex at Kedal Ganj and relocation of vertinary 
hospital, Alwar

Urban Improvement 
Trust Alwar/Bhiwadi

1.75 0.75 0.75

205 Integrated development of Jawahar Nagar, Chandra, Chitrakoot, 
Vasundhara and Patel Nagar residential schemes, Bhiwadi

Urban Improvement 
Trust Alwar/Bhiwadi

36.52 9.75 9.75

206 Bhagat Singh residential and commercial scheme at Bhiwadi Urban Improvement 
Trust Alwar/Bhiwadi

2.50 1.25 1.25

207 Commercial complex scheme at Shivaji Park, Alwar Urban Improvement 
Trust Alwar

0.29 0.15 0.15

208 Development of Hasan Khan Mewati Nagar residential scheme, 
Alwar

Urban Improvement 
Trust Alwar

3.28 1.29 1.29

209 Development of residential scheme of Budh Vihar (Vijay Nagar 
extension), Alwar

Urban Improvement 
Trust Alwar

3.75 1.88 1.88

210 Residential Scheme of Vaishali Nagar Urban Improvement 
Trust Alwar

10.36 5.18 3.45

211 Warehousing & Godown Scheme Urban Improvement 
Trust Alwar

8.87 4.91 3.37

212 Matsya Industrial Area, Alwar RIICO 20.66 5.50 5.50
213 Development of Industrial township, phase III, Bhiwadi RIICO 19.14 9.57 9.57
214 Development of Khuskhera industrial area, Bhiwadi RIICO 36.32 17.00 17.00
215 Development of special complex at Bhiwadi RIICO 10.04 6.00 6.00
216 Development of industrial area, Chopanki RIICO 44.10 28.00 28.00
217 Development of industrial area, Neemrana RIICO 18.00 6.75 6.75

LAND DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS IN RAJASTHAN 263.38 113.61 110.34
Transport Sector Projects

218 Transport Nagar scheme part 'B', Alwar Urban Improvement 
Trust Alwar/Bhiwadi

4.68 2.40 2.40

219 Construction of railroad overbridge, Alwar Urban Improvement 
Trust Alwar

2.35 0.80 0.80

220 Construction of truck terminal, Alwar Urban Improvement 
Trust Alwar

1.03 0.52 0.52

221 Jindoli Ghati Bypass Tunnel, Alwar - Bharatpur road, district 
Alwar

RIICO 6.02 3.95 3.95

222 Development and construction of 9 km stretch of Dharuhera 
Bhiwadi road

RIICO 12.46 6.00 6.00

223 Upgradation Strengthening & Development & Re-Construction 
work on Tatarpur Chouraha- Sheopur KhanpurAhir JatBhagola 
Alipur Road Km 0/0 to 36/500

PWD, Rajasthan 49.30 36.97 34.24

224 Upgradation of Road (3.75 Mtr. To 7.00 Mtr. Carrriageway) From 
Alwar to Matsya University at Haldeena Via Madanpuri Bhajeet 
Nangla Charan

PWD, Rajasthan 17.62 13.21 12.37

225 Strengthening and widening from 5.50  Mtrs to 7.0 Mtrs from Km 
8/00 to 38/00 on Dausa Tehla Sariska road SH-29A

PWD, Rajasthan 18.31 13.73 12.93

226 Upgradation, Strengthening and development work of  Goth Ki 
Chowki Bigota Road Km o/0 to 21/0

PWD, Rajasthan 14.87 11.15 10.31

227 Upgradation, Strengthening and development work of  Ghat to 
Rajpur Bada Via Devti Km 0/0 to 10/800

PWD, Rajasthan 14.87 11.15 10.10

228 Upgradation, Strengthening and development work of  Rajgarh 
to Karoth road Km 0/0 to 3/0

PWD, Rajasthan 5.74 4.30 3.96

229 Strengthening, widening & upgradation from 5.5 Mtrs to 7.0 Mtrs 
from Km 0/0 to 2/0 (A/R to Narayani Mata Mandir)

PWD, Rajasthan 2.83 2.12 2.11

230 Upgradation, strengthening and development work on Ramgarh-
Govindgarh-Sikari Nagar Road SH-45 K.m. 8/825 to 27/745 
(Chidwai-Govindgarh upto Distt Border Section)

PWD, Rajasthan 29.70 22.27 20.86

231 Upgradation , Strengthening and development work of Harsoli-
Ramnagar- Mirka- Baskripalnagar -Kishangarhbas- Mothuka- 
Thanaghauda- Mubarikpur road

PWD, Rajasthan 56.48 42.36 38.13

232 Upgradation Strengthening & Development work on Various 
Road in Alwar City 

PWD, Rajasthan 34.60 25.95 23.36

233 Strengthening, widening & upgradation from 3.0 Mtrs to 7.0 Mtrs 
from Km 0/0 to 7/0 (Govindgarh to Shemla khurd)

PWD, Rajasthan 8.45 6.33 5.70

234 Strengthening, widening & upgradation from 3.75 Mtrs to 7.0m 
from Km 0/0 to 12/0 (Barodameo Gandura Laxmangarh)

PWD, Rajasthan 15.88 11.91 10.72

235 Upgradation , Strengthening and development work of  Vijay 
Mandir Alwar to Ghatla-Padisal & Harsoli road via Khairthal road.

PWD, Rajasthan 42.42 31.81 28.63

236 Upgradation, strengthening and development work on Dausa-
Kundal-Gudha Katla Bandikui-Balaheri-Mandawar-Ghorsarana-
Kathumar Road K.m. 74/00 to 102/00 SH-78 (old MDR-48)

PWD, Rajasthan 31.42 23.56 21.20

237 Widening & Strengthening of existing culvert on Tehla Machari 
road SH 25 A Km 0/0 to 23/500

PWD, Rajasthan 8.12 6.09 5.48



S.No. Name of the Projects Implementing 
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238 Strengthening and widening from 5.50  Mtrs to 7.0 Mtrs from Km 
0/0 to 4/500 widening from 3.0 mtr to 7.0 mtr of 26/300 & 32/400 
on Tehla Rajgarh Garhi Sawairam road SH-25A 

PWD, Rajasthan 10.61 7.95 7.16

239 Upgradation strengthening and Development work on Rohara to 
Bara_Bhadkol Via Reni-Machari road Km 76/0 to 90/0 ( MDR-
151)

PWD, Rajasthan 18.88 14.16 12.74

240 Strengthening, widening & upgradation from 3.0 Mtrs to 7.0 Mtrs 
from Km 0/0 to 3/0 (A/ R to Baldevgarh)

PWD, Rajasthan 5.30 3.97 3.57

241 Strengthening, widening & upgradation from 3.0 Mtrs to 7.0 Mtrs 
from Km 0/0 to 2/0 (Tilwad to Tilwadi)

PWD, Rajasthan 3.54 2.65 2.39

242 Strengthening, widening & upgradation from 3.0 Mtrs to 7.0 Mtrs 
from Km 0/0 to 3/500 (SH-29A to Thana)

PWD, Rajasthan 6.12 4.59 4.13

243 Strengthening, widening & upgradation from 3.0 Mtrs to 7.0 Mtrs 
from Km 0/0 to 3/500 (A/R to Ghatra)

PWD, Rajasthan 6.17 4.62 4.16

244 Strengthening, widening & upgradation from 3.0 Mtrs to 7.0 Mtrs 
from Km 0/0 to 3/300 (Palpur to Kankrali Rampura)

PWD, Rajasthan 5.84 4.38 3.94

245 Strengthening, widening & upgradation from 3.0 Mtrs to 7.0 Mtrs 
from Km 0/0 to 1/900 (A/R to Bhangarh)

PWD, Rajasthan 2.83 2.12 1.91

246 Strengthening, widening & upgradation from 5.5 Mtrs to 7.0 Mtrs 
from Km 0/0 to 12/0 (Kherli to Udaipura)

PWD, Rajasthan 13.30 9.97 8.97

247 Strengthening, widening & upgradation from 5.5 Mtrs to 7.0 Mtrs 
from Km 0/0 to 12/0 (Kherli to Bhanokhar)

PWD, Rajasthan 15.87 11.90 10.71

248 Upgradation, strengthening and development work on Natni Ka 
Bara Malakhera-Laxmangarh Kathumar Road (including 
Kathumar Bye pass Km 0/0 to 1/400) Km 25/0 to 61/0 SH-44 
(Chimravali- Maujpur -Laxmangarh -Khudiyana Bareda 
Kathumar Section

PWD, Rajasthan 41.16 30.87 27.78

249 Upgradation, strengthening and development work on Mahuwa-
Mandawar-Garhi-Sawai Ram-Laxmangarh-Govindgarh Road SH-
35 Km 60/000 to 70/0 (Laxmangarh - Jaluki -Govindgarh Section)

PWD, Rajasthan 14.21 10.65 9.59

250 Development work of Pratapgarh-Ajabgarh-Burja Tiraya Road 
Km 0/0 to 25/0 ( SH-77)

PWD, Rajasthan 34.59 25.94 23.34

251 Development work of Alanpur-Bansur-Pratapgarh-Dhola Tala 
road km 25/0 to 70/0 ( SH-52)

PWD, Rajasthan 69.09 51.81 46.62

252 Padisal –Jagta Basai- Ratta Khurd- Balan Basai-Shyamka-
Ismailpur- Ganj- Kishangarhbas road

PWD, Rajasthan 25.68 19.26 17.75

253 Development of Thanagazi Pratapgarh Dhola Tala road Km 99/0 
to 120/200

PWD, Rajasthan 28.87 21.65 20.43

TRANSPORT PROJECTS IN RAJASTHAN 679.21 503.07 458.96
Power Sector Projects

254 Transmission Project of RVPN pertaining to the Rajasthan Sub 
Region of NCR.

Rajasthan Rajya 
Vidyut Prasaran 

Nigam Ltd.

47.61 28.36 28.36

255 220 KV GSS Khushkera and LILO of 220kv Neemrana-Bhiwadi 
(PG) line at khushkhera, Alwar.

Rajasthan Rajya 
Vidyut Prasaran 

Nigam Ltd.

34.77 26.08 26.08

256 Feeder Renovation of 55 Nos. 11 KV feeders of Alwar Circle, 
Rajasthan Sub Region 

JVVNL 43.80 32.85 28.76

257 Scheme for creation of 29 nos. 33/11 KV Sub Station in Alwar 
Circle, Rajasthan Sub Region 

JVVNL 39.42 29.56 28.91

258 EHV Transmission Schemes in NCR area of Rajasthan i.e. 
Alwar Distt. (including 6 Nos. of schemes)

Rajasthan Rajya 
Vidyut Prasaran 

Nigam Ltd.

125.98 88.18 88.18

259 New transmission projects in Rajasthan Sub Region of NCR-
New proposal for funding 132 KV GSS Bahadurpur, Telco Circle 
and Khairthal in Alwar District

Rajasthan Rajya 
Vidyut Prasaran 

Nigam Ltd.

43.70 32.78 26.30

POWER PROJECTS IN RAJASTHAN 335.28 237.81 226.59
Water Sector Project

260 Reorganization of Urban Water Supply Scheme Kishangarh Bas, 
Alwar District from PHED, Rajasthan

PHED Rajasthan 21.06 15.78 13.64

WATER PROJECTS IN RAJASTHAN 21.06 15.78 13.64
TOTAL PROJECTS IN RAJASTHAN 1298.93 870.27 809.53
PROJECTS IN UTTAR PRADESH
Sewerage Sector Projects

261 Improvement of drainage network, Ghaziabad Ghaziabad 
Development Authority

1.24 0.93 0.75

262 Sewage rehabilitation scheme Nagar Nigam, Meerut 4.77 3.58 2.23
263 Improvement of drainage network Nagar Nigam, Meerut 2.12 1.59 1.59
264 Improvement of supplementary drainage network Nagar Nigam, Meerut 2.50 1.88 1.88
265 Improvement of drainage system (Nagar Nigam area) Nagar Nigam 

Ghaziabad
1.60 1.20 1.20

266 Construction of 20 MLD Sewage Treatment Plant and Pumping 
Station at Ecotech-III, Greater Noida

GNIDA 28.15 17.70 17.70
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267 Construction of 15 MLD Sewage Treatment Plant and Pumping 
Station at Ecotech-II, Greater Noida

GNIDA 21.17 14.36 14.36

SEWERAGE PROJECTS IN UTTAR PRADESH 61.55 41.24 39.71
Land Development Projects

268 Development of Integrated Indl.Township, Tronica City, Loni UP State Industrial 
Development 
Corporation

230.00 20.00 20.00

269 Vasundhara residential infrastructure development scheme, 
Ghaziabad

UP Housing 
Development Board

45.95 34.50 18.75

270 Development of Begum Bagh bridge area, Meerut Meerut Development 
Authority

1.12 0.50 0.50

271 Commercial complex scheme at Garhmukteshwar road, Meerut UP Housing 
Development Board

2.92 0.62 0.32

272 Scheme no. 6 (Residential scheme between Meerut and 
Garhmukteshwar road, in front of Medical College)

UP Housing 
Development Board

14.51 4.01 3.55

273 Residential scheme between Meerut - Hapur and Meerut - 
Garhmukteshwar road, Meerut

UP Housing 
Development Board

12.96 3.41 1.90

274 Development of residential scheme of Pallavpuram, Meerut Meerut Development 
Authority

15.25 7.40 6.25

275 Hathkargha Nagar (Lohia Nagar) work-cum-shelter scheme, 
Meerut

Meerut Development 
Authority

15.16 6.10 6.10

276 Scissors manufacturing work-cum-shelter scheme, Meerut Meerut Development 
Authority

1.52 0.68 0.68

277 Sports goods manufacturing and trading complex, Meerut Meerut Development 
Authority

10.03 4.02 4.02

278 Development of residential scheme of Shatabdi Nagar sector 
4(c), Meerut

Meerut Development 
Authority

10.14 5.07 5.07

279 Scheme for marketability of assets created by Meerut 
Development Authority

Meerut Development 
Authority

42.10 15.38 15.38

280 Residential scheme of Shatabdi Nagar (sectors 2, 4B, 5, 6 & 8) Meerut Development 
Authority

10.73 5.05 5.05

281 Shatabdi Nagar new township development scheme Meerut Development 
Authority

53.12 16.50 16.50

282 Development of Vedvyaspuri residential scheme, Meerut Meerut Development 
Authority

29.50 8.85 8.85

283 Residential and commercial scheme between Meerut and Hapur 
road

UP Housing 
Development Board

2.25 1.39 0.89

284 Industrial development scheme at Udyogpuram, Meerut Meerut Development 
Authority

12.00 5.00 5.00

285 Residential scheme of Preet Vihar Hapur Pilkhua 
Development Authority

19.09 10.04 10.04

286 Internal development of residential sector Delta - I GNIDA 28.93 11.79 11.79
287 Internal development of residential sector Delta - II GNIDA 29.11 10.00 10.00
288 Internal development of residential sector Delta - III GNIDA 17.53 4.40 4.40
289 Internal development of residential scheme of Swarna Nagari GNIDA 36.36 12.00 12.00
290 Infrastructure development scheme of Greater NOIDA GNIDA 70.29 50.00 50.00
291 Development of Toy City industrial scheme at Surajpur GNIDA 20.23 5.00 5.00
292 Development of Udyog Vihar industrial scheme GNIDA 76.25 15.00 15.00
293 Development of Lal Taalab commercial scheme, Bulandshahr Bulandshahr Khurja 

Development Authority
0.49 0.37 0.37

294 Development of Raichandi commercial scheme, Khurja Bulandshahr Khurja 
Development Authority

0.94 0.47 0.47

295 Yamunapuram Office cum commercial complex, Bulandshahr Bulandshahr Khurja 
Development Authority

1.12 0.56 0.56

296 Yamunapuram residential scheme, phase II, Bulandshahr Bulandshahr Khurja 
Development Authority

24.08 11.37 11.37

297 Development of commercial complex, Harishchandra Vikas 
Kendra, Bulandshahr

Bulandshahr Khurja 
Development Authority

0.55 0.41 0.41

298 Ganga Nagar Residential scheme Phase III Meerut Development 
Authority

40.46 30.18 30.18

299 Kalindi Kunj residential scheme, Bulandshahr, UP Bulandshahr Khurja 
Development Authority

57.35 33.27 33.27

300 Anand Vihar Housing Scheme at Hapur Hapur Pilkhua 
Development Authority

178.40 133.80 50.00

301 Ganga Nagar residential scheme, Bulandshahr Bulandshahr Khurja 
Development Authority

69.14 48.09 35.09

LAND DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS IN UTTAR PRADESH 1179.58 515.23 398.76
Transport Sector Projects

302 Improvement of road network Nagar Nigam, Meerut 7.85 5.89 5.89
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303 Improvement or road network, Ghaziabad Nagar Nigam 
Ghaziabad

11.26 8.45 8.45

304 NOIDA - Greater NOIDA expressway GNIDA 66.29 49.72 49.72
305 Development of Six lane Elevated Road (Hindon) in Ghaziabad,

Uttar Pradesh by GDA
Ghaziabad 

Development Authority
1147.60 700.00 700.00

306 Project of Metro connection between Noida and Greater Noida
(29.707 km)

NMRC 5503.00 1587.00 1430.00

TRANSPORT PROJECTS IN UTTAR PRADESH 6736.00 2351.06 2194.06
Water Sector Projects

307 Improvement & Development of Water Supply in newly 
developed areas of Meerut City

Nagar Nigam, Meerut 4.95 3.71 3.71

308 Improvement of water supply scheme/ system in trans-Hindon 
area, Ghaziabad

Nagar Nigam 
Ghaziabad

2.23 1.28 1.28

309 Improvement of water supply scheme/ system in cis-Hindon 
area, Ghaziabad

Nagar Nigam 
Ghaziabad

3.07 1.55 1.55

310 Improvement of existing water supply system Nagar Nigam 
Ghaziabad

2.00 1.24 1.24

311 Augmentation of water supply of trans-Hindon area by carriage 
of 50 cusecs of water from Upper Ganga canal

Ghaziabad 
Development Authority

86.80 38.65 3.75

312 Raw Water Conveyance Main from Intake at Dehra (Ghaziabad)
to WTP site at Palla (Greater Noida) Clear Water Main from
WTP site to Master Reservoir 

GNIDA 183.19 137.39 83.00

313 Primary Treatment Works at Dehra (Ghaziabad), 210 MLD
Water Treatment Plant at Palla (Greater Noida) and Allied Works 

GNIDA 121.48 87.16 87.16

WATER SUPPLY PROJECTS IN UTTAR PRADESH 403.72 270.98 181.69
Power Sector Projects

314 Strengthening of Transmission & Distribution Network of Meerut 
Division by UPPCL

U.P. Power 
Corporation Ltd.

299.89 224.89 140.40

315 Improvement of street lights Nagar Nigam 
Ghaziabad

2.45 1.83 1.83

POWER PROJECTS IN U.P. 302.34 226.72 142.23
TOTAL PROJECTS IN UTTAR PRADESH 8683.19 3405.23 2956.45
PROJECTS IN DELHI SUB REGION 
Land Development Projects

316 Establishment of Abbatoir and Rendering Plant, Ghazipur Municipal Corporation 
Delhi

110.00 60.00 60.00

317 Construction of MCD Office and Civic Centre, New Delhi Municipal Corporation 
Delhi

410.56 250.00 250.00

LAND DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS IN DELHI SUB REGION 520.56 310.00 310.00
TOTAL PROJECTS IN DELHI SUB REGION 520.56 310.00 310.00
Completed PROJECTS IN CMA towns
PROJECTS IN CMA town SADA Gwalior
Water Sector Projects

318 Water Supply Scheme for Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh SADA, Gwalior 29.65 22.24 22.24

Total Water Sector Projects 29.65 22.24 22.24
Land Development Projects

319 Development of Integrated Township in Gwalior SADA, Gwalior 40.00 31.00 31.00
320 Infrastructure Development of Residential Schemes in SADA, 

Gwalior 
SADA, Gwalior 76.07 42.05 31.54

Total  Land Development Projects 116.07 73.05 62.54
Power Projects

321 Construction of 132 kV sub-station, Gwalior SADA, Gwalior 16.00 12.00 12.00
Total power Sector Projects 16.00 12.00 12.00
Transport Sector Projects

322 Construction of 6 lane Arterial Road in CMA Gwalior, by SADA 
Gwalior

SADA, Gwalior 48.00 36.00 36.00

Total Transport Sector Projects 48.00 36.00 36.00
TOTAL PROJECTS IN MADHYA PRADESH -CMA town SADA 
Gwalior

209.72 143.29 132.78

 PROJECTS IN PUNJAB -CMA town Patiala
Land Development Projects

323 Development of Sewa Singh Tikri Wala Nagar and Extension of 
Karhari Farm, Urban Estate, Patiala

PUPDA/ Improvement 
Trust, Patiala

18.78 1.00 1.00

Total  Land Development Projects 18.78 1.00 1.00
Sewerage Sector  Projects

324 Extension & Augmentation of Water Supply, Sewerage & Solid 
Waste Mgmt, Patiala

Patiala Urban 
Development Authority

59.93 44.95 44.95

Total Sewerage Sector in Patiala 59.93 44.95 44.95
 TOTAL PROJECTS IN PUNJAB -CMA town Patiala 78.71 45.95 45.95
 PROJECTS IN RAJASTHAN -CMA town Kota
Land Development Projects

325 Construction of Inetgrated township at Srinathpuram, Kota Urban Improvement 
Turst, Kota

35.71 2.00 2.00

Total  Land Development Projects 35.71 2.00 2.00



S.No. Name of the Projects Implementing 
Agency

Estimated 
Cost 

Loan 
Sanctioned

Actual Loan 
Amount released 

Power  Sector in Kota 
326 Kota Thermal Power Station(KTPS) extn unit 7, stage V(1x195 

MW) Coal, Based Power Project
Rajasthan Rajya 
Vidyut Prasaran 

Nigam Ltd.

880.00 160.00 160.00

Total Power  Sector in Kota 880.00 160.00 160.00
Water Supply Project

327 Augmentation of Water Supply in Kota, Rajasthan Urban Improvement 
Turst, Kota

181.77 136.33 108.45

Total Water Sector in Kota 181.77 136.33 108.45
Total PROJECTS IN RAJASTHAN -CMA town Kota 1097.48 298.33 270.45
 PROJECTS IN RAJASTHAN -CMA town Jaipur
Transport Sector Projects

328 Construction of RUB on Jaipur-Sikar Railway Line near Bridge
No.107 to connect Anand lok and Swapan Lok JDA Schemes,
Jaipur

JDA 12.00 9.00 9.00

329 Construction of 4 lane ROB in lieu of LC-102/2E, Jahota on
Jaipur to Sikar Railway Line, Jaipur

JDA 42.00 31.50 31.50

330 Construction of 6 lane ROB in lieu of LC-70. Sitapura on JP-
SWM Railway line

JDA 92.00 48.92 48.92

331 Construction of Elevated Road from Sodala Tri-junction to LIC
Office near Ambedkar Circle, Jaipur by JDA

JDA 225.00 168.75 168.75

332 Construction of 6 lane ROB with Limited Height Subway (LHS)
including Electrification work at L/C-211, Goner road, Dantli on
JP-DLI Railway line in Jaipur

JDA 65.00 21.97 21.97

333 Construction of 4 lane ROB with LHS in lieu of LC-200, Bassi
Town, Jaipur

JDA 48.30 27.38 27.38

334 Construction of 3 lane ROB parallel to existing Jhotwara ROB
from Panchayat Bhawan/SBBJ Bank to Ambabari T-Junction,
Jaipur

JDA 166.73 118.87 113.61

Total Transport Sector in Jaipur 651.03 426.39 421.13

TOTAL  PROJECTS IN RAJASTHAN -CMA town Jaipur 651.03 426.39 421.13
 PROJECTS IN UTTAR PRADESH -CMA town Bareilly
Land Development Projects

335 Residential and Transport Nagar schemes, Bareilly Bareilly Development 
Authority

339.31 20.00 20.00

336 Ram Ganga Nagar residential scheme in Bareilly Bareilly Development 
Authority

99.37 37.00 37.00

Total   PROJECTS IN UTTAR PRADESH -CMA town Bareilly 438.68 57.00 57.00

 PROJECTS IN HARYANA-CMA town Hissar
Water  Sector  Projects

337 Augmentation & Extension of Water Supply/Sewerage Scheme 
in Hissar

PHED Haryana 15.93 11.95 11.95

Total Water  Sector in Hisar 15.93 11.95 11.95
Power  Sector  

338 Setting up of a coal based Thermal Power Project under stage I 
for 1200 MW (2 x 600 MW) in Hisar District, Haryana

Haryana Power 
Genration Corporation 

Ltd.

4258.65 500.00 500.00

339 Improvement & Upgradation of Sub transmission of distribution 
network in Hisar

Dakshin Haryana Bijli 
Vitran Nigam

40.01 30.01 21.02

Total Power  Sector in Hisar 4298.66 530.01 521.02
 TOTAL PROJECTS IN HARYANA-CMA town Hissar 4314.59 541.96 532.97
POWER PROJECTS IN CMA 5194.66 702.01 693.02
TRANSPORT PROJECTS IN CMA 699.03 462.39 457.13
LAND DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS IN C M A 609.24 133.05 122.54
WATER PROJECTS IN C M A 227.35 170.52 142.64
SEWERAGE PROJECTS IN C M A 59.93 44.95 44.95
TOTAL PROJECTS IN CMA 6790.21 1512.92 1460.28
TOTAL  COMPLETED PROJECTS 27999.82 12636.57 11218.70

Note: As reported by the concerned Implementing Agency(s) no further loan disbursement is to be made towards any balance
sanctioned loan in the declared completed projects.  Further, loan released excludes the amount of loan against withdrawn projects.


